Date: 1/24/2024

Contract Committee Review Request MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL

Consent

Action

Summary

no cost to the district. Dr. Smith

Jenks Public Schools Athletic Department, Tony Dillingham Contract/Agreement Vendor: Name of Vendor & Contact Person tony.dillingham@jenksps.org Vendor Email Address Jenks/Union Basketball Invitation Tournament Describe Contract (Technology, program, consultant-prof Development, etc.) Please use Summary below to fully explain the contract purchase , any titles, and details for the Board of Education to review. Varisty Girls Basketball Reason/Audience to benefit 2/12/2024 \$ 0.00 **BOE Date** mount of agreement Person Submitting Contract/Agreement for Review: Dr. Dustin Smith PLEASE SEND THROUGH APPROPRIATE APPROVAL ROUTING BEFORE SENDING TO BOARD CLERK Principal &/or Director or Administrato Does this Contract/Agreement utilize technology? YES/NO If yes, Technology Admin: Leadership Team Member: na Funding Source: na Fund/Project OCAS Coding

The Contract/Agreement should be received at least 2 weeks prior to a Board Meeting to ensure placement on the Agenda. The Contract Committee meets most Tuesdays at 8:00a.m. All Contracts/Agreements, regardless the amount, must be first approved by the Contract Committee and then presented to the Board of Education for approval and signature. The item will be placed on Electronic School Board for the board agenda by Janet Brown. By following this process, the liability of entering into an agreement is placed with the district rather than an individual.

The statement of agreement between Broken Arrow Public Schools and Jenks Public Schools allows the Broken Arrow varsity girls basketball team to participate in the Jenks/Union invitational basketball tournament January 23,24, and 25th, 2025. There is

This area must be complete with full explanation of contract



MEMORANDUM

To: Mr. Chuck Perry

From: Dustin Smith

Date: 1/24/2024

Re: Jenks/Union Basketball Invitational Tournament: Consent Agenda

SUBJECT

Discussion, motion and vote on to approve or disapprove a NEW contract between Jenks Public Schools and Broken Arrow Public Schools for the Jenks/Union Basketball Invitational Tournament. D. Smith

ENCLOSURES/ATTACHMENTS

Contract agreement

SUMMARY

The cost of tournament services are quoted at \$0 and will be paid from NA The dates of services will be January 23, 24, and 25, 2025.

FUNDING

There is no cost to the district

RECOMMENDATION

Approve

Jenks Public Schools ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

TONY DILLINGHAM, ATHLETIC DIRECTOR JASON CULLER, ASST ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 205 E "B" St Jenks OK 74037

Jenks High School, Party of the First Part

tony.dillingham@jenksps.org jason.culler@jenksps.org (918) 299-4415 x2460 (918) 299-4415 x2461 FAX (918) 298-0337

CONTRACT FOR ATHLETIC CONTEST January 23, 2024

Jenks High School, party of the first part, and <u>Broken Arrow Girls Basketball</u>, party of the second part, contract as follows:

JENKS/UNION BASKETBALL INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT JANUARY 23, 24 and 25, 2025

Both parties agree to the rules of the Oklahoma Secondary School Activities Association (OSSAA) as a part of this contract and the suspension or termination of membership in this Association of either party shall render this contract null and void. Provided this contract shall not be binding on either party unless a properly signed copy is returned to the party of the first part by February 15, 2024.

Signed By: Signed By: Tony Dillingham, Athletic Director		
Broken Arrow- Girls Basketball Team, Party of the Second Part Name of Visiting School		
Signed By:	Prin., Su	pt., A.D.
Printed Name:		
Mailing Address:	381	
Email address/Fax:		
Cell or office phone:		